Agreement as the ‘‘Third’’ Amended and Restated 
Trust Agreement and update the date thereof. 

COI 
Article FOURTH of the COI currently 

provides that the total number of shares 
of all classes of capital stock that ISE 
Holdings shall have authority to issue is 
one hundred one thousand (101,000) 
shares, which shall be divided as 
follows: One thousand (1,000) shares of 
ISE Holdings Common, par value $.01 
per share, and one hundred thousand 
(100,000) shares of ISE Holdings 
Preferred, par value $.01 per share. 

In connection with the proposed